
Car#: 1

Racer: Troy W.

BuffaloPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6169 4225.4011

4 2.5768 3228.91142

3 2.5828 1228.37183

6 2.5898 3227.76244

5 2.5888 3227.84285

2 2.5958 2227.23326

4 2.5829 2228.36377

2 2.5988 3226.97408

5 2.5909 1227.66459

1 2.5859 2228.105010

3 2.5958 3227.235311

6 2.5868 1228.026412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5910

2.5768

2.6169

2.33

1

4

227.65

225.40

228.91

0.0103 0.8982Std Dev: 



Car#: 2

Racer: Lola B.

Free FrostyPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7189 3216.9431

2 2.7339 4215.7562

6 2.7599 5213.72113

1 2.7718 5212.80244

4 2.7488 5214.58265

3 2.7759 3212.49326

5 2.7929 5211.19377

1 2.8109 5209.84418

3 2.7928 6211.20489

6 2.7959 4210.975110

2 2.7969 4210.896111

4 2.7918 5211.286412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7742

2.7189

2.8109

4.50

3

6

212.64

209.84

216.94

0.0284 2.1921Std Dev: 



Car#: 3

Racer: Colson W.

Merry PuffinsPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.7338 3215.7661

6 2.7109 5217.5892

1 2.6578 4221.93113

2 2.6528 4222.35164

4 2.6779 5220.26185

5 2.6239 4224.80306

1 2.6388 5223.53387

2 2.6279 3224.45468

6 2.6529 4222.34489

4 2.6399 5223.435310

3 2.6378 4223.615511

5 2.6429 4223.185712

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6581

2.6239

2.7338

4.17

3

5

221.94

215.76

224.80

0.0336 2.7619Std Dev: 



Car#: 4

Racer: Jack E.

BoltPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8149 4209.5451

1 2.8268 6208.6692

3 2.7958 5210.97163

6 2.8338 6208.15194

2 2.8379 6207.84295

4 2.8169 5209.39326

4 2.8158 5209.48337

2 2.8369 6207.92418

3 2.7829 4211.95439

1 2.8588 3206.334910

5 2.8289 5208.515511

6 2.8429 5207.485912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8244

2.7829

2.8588

5.00

3

6

208.85

206.33

211.95

0.0208 1.5381Std Dev: 



Car#: 5

Racer: Kinley W.

Blue OceanPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.6028 3226.6211

4 2.5898 1227.7662

5 2.5809 1228.54123

1 2.5768 3228.91194

3 2.6248 2224.72295

6 2.5809 1228.54316

2 2.5868 2228.02367

6 2.5949 3227.31398

4 2.6099 2226.00419

5 2.5879 3227.925010

1 2.5989 3226.965411

3 2.5868 3228.026312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5934

2.5768

2.6248

2.25

1

3

227.44

224.72

228.91

0.0138 1.2052Std Dev: 



Car#: 6

Racer: Ezra S.

Quarter BackPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.6008 2226.7911

6 2.5979 3227.0542

4 2.5799 1228.63163

5 2.5808 1228.55214

2 2.576 2228.98245

1 2.5899 3227.75316

4 2.5848 2228.20407

5 2.5949 3227.31428

3 2.5879 2227.92469

1 2.5849 2228.194810

2 2.5868 2228.025811

6 2.5919 1227.576112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5880

2.5760

2.6008

2.00

1

3

227.91

226.79

228.98

0.0075 0.6566Std Dev: 



Car#: 7

Racer: Blaze L.

Prancers pickupPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6349 4223.8641

5 2.6508 2222.5182

2 2.6358 2223.78113

6 2.6279 4224.45174

3 2.6338 4223.95245

4 2.6308 3224.21296

6 2.6278 4224.46387

3 2.6239 4224.80408

4 2.6249 1224.71449

5 2.6339 2223.945210

2 2.6188 3225.235511

1 2.6309 3224.206412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6312

2.6188

2.6508

3.00

1

4

224.18

222.51

225.23

0.0080 0.6797Std Dev: 



Car#: 8

Racer: Tyson P.

Death StalkerPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.5879 1227.9211

2 2.5848 3228.2092

3 2.5829 1228.36113

1 2.5728 1229.26174

5 2.5718 1229.35235

6 2.5779 2228.81276

5 2.5708 2229.44337

2 2.5768 1228.91398

1 2.5738 2229.17429

6 2.5718 1229.354710

3 2.5728 2229.265411

4 2.569 1229.605912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5761

2.5690

2.5879

1.50

1

3

228.97

227.92

229.60

0.0061 0.5403Std Dev: 



Car#: 9

Racer: Carson O.

The BlurPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.5379 1232.4121

3 2.5359 1232.6092

5 2.5339 1232.78143

2 2.5528 1231.06194

4 2.5438 1231.87245

1 2.5408 1232.15276

1 2.5489 1231.41347

4 2.5319 1232.96438

3 2.5419 1232.05519

6 2.5469 1231.595410

5 2.5568 1230.705811

2 2.5499 1231.326312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5435

2.5319

2.5568

1.00

1

1

231.91

230.70

232.96

0.0078 0.7104Std Dev: 



Car#: 10

Racer: Kyle H.

AmbushPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.7099 3217.6621

4 2.6549 3222.17112

3 2.7049 4218.06193

6 2.7199 4216.86224

5 2.7218 4216.71265

2 2.7609 5213.64316

2 2.7019 5218.31347

4 2.7249 4216.46368

5 2.6968 5218.72489

1 2.7578 4213.885210

6 2.7509 5214.425711

3 2.7268 4216.315912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7193

2.6549

2.7609

4.17

3

5

216.93

213.64

222.17

0.0295 2.3638Std Dev: 



Car#: 11

Racer: Lenora L.

Black BulletPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5969 2227.1341

6 2.5979 2227.0572

4 2.5989 4226.9693

5 2.5979 2227.05184

1 2.5999 1226.87225

3 2.6058 4226.36316

5 2.6029 2226.61357

2 2.6059 3226.35388

6 2.6128 3225.75439

1 2.5979 3227.055610

4 2.5988 3226.975811

3 2.6098 2226.016412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6021

2.5969

2.6128

2.58

1

4

226.68

225.75

227.13

0.0053 0.4614Std Dev: 



Car#: 12

Racer: Carly O.

Primary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.5868 1228.0241

1 2.5888 1227.8472

6 2.5768 1228.91133

2 2.5748 2229.08174

4 2.5748 2229.08195

5 2.5789 1228.72326

3 2.6009 2226.78387

6 2.5728 1229.26418

1 2.5819 2228.45439

2 2.5959 3227.224810

4 2.5769 1228.905011

5 2.5828 2228.376212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5827

2.5728

2.6009

1.58

1

3

228.39

226.78

229.26

0.0089 0.7835Std Dev: 



Car#: 13

Racer: Grayson H.

PrimePrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.8399 6207.7061

1 2.8889 5204.18132

3 2.8469 6207.19173

6 2.9188 6202.08204

2 2.8788 4204.89275

4 2.8678 6205.68316

3 2.8668 6205.75357

1 2.9409 5200.57408

4 2.8708 5205.46479

6 2.9148 6202.365510

5 2.9028 6203.205911

2 2.8869 6204.326212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8853

2.8399

2.9409

5.58

4

6

204.45

200.57

207.70

0.0299 2.1144Std Dev: 



Car#: 20

Racer: Benson E.

DrillerPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.8849 5204.4631

5 2.7959 6210.97112

3 2.8149 3209.54133

2 2.8248 4208.81204

4 2.8178 5209.33225

1 2.7999 4210.67286

6 2.8208 5209.10357

5 2.8098 5209.92438

3 4.5 5131.08459

2 2.8269 5208.655210

4 2.8238 5208.885411

1 2.8429 6207.486012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9635

2.7959

4.5000

4.83

3

6

202.41

131.08

210.97

0.4844 22.5248Std Dev: 



Car#: 21

Racer: Vaughn O.

The WatermellonPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6349 2223.8631

4 2.6009 3226.7872

5 2.5729 2229.2593

3 2.5659 1229.88204

2 2.5679 1229.70255

6 2.5729 2229.25306

2 2.5898 1227.76357

6 2.5679 1229.70408

4 2.5719 1229.34429

5 2.5769 1228.904910

1 2.5659 1229.885311

3 2.5849 3228.196012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5811

2.5659

2.6349

1.58

1

3

228.54

223.86

229.88

0.0201 1.7527Std Dev: 



Car#: 24

Racer: Shannon L.

Night FuryPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.5809 2228.5451

3 2.5908 1227.67102

6 2.5868 2228.02123

2 2.5768 1228.91154

4 2.5769 2228.90205

5 2.5819 2228.45316

5 2.5699 2229.52347

2 2.5779 1228.81378

6 2.5719 1229.34469

1 2.5868 1228.025510

4 2.5698 1229.536011

3 2.5799 1228.636212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5792

2.5698

2.5908

1.42

1

2

228.70

227.67

229.53

0.0068 0.5989Std Dev: 



Car#: 25

Racer: Emerald P.

Festive FrostyPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 3.0999 6190.2841

1 3.1319 6188.33122

3 3.0828 6191.33153

6 3.0419 6193.91214

4 2.9948 6196.96255

2 2.9839 5197.68286

1 3.0329 6194.48367

5 3.0058 6196.23408

2 2.9689 6198.67439

6 3.0459 6193.654910

3 2.9819 6197.815611

4 3.4588 6170.536112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0691

2.9689

3.4588

5.92

5

6

192.49

170.53

198.67

0.1328 7.6307Std Dev: 



Car#: 28

Racer: Lainey O.

Lightning StrikePrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.5779 1228.8131

6 2.5918 1227.5882

4 2.5949 2227.31103

5 2.5988 3226.97174

1 2.5929 3227.48215

3 2.5709 2229.43286

6 2.5859 3228.10337

5 2.5938 3227.40478

2 2.5889 4227.84509

4 2.5919 2227.575510

3 2.6008 4226.795811

1 2.5969 2227.136112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5905

2.5709

2.6008

2.50

1

4

227.70

226.79

229.43

0.0086 0.7635Std Dev: 



Car#: 29

Racer: Ivie B.

Christmas CarolPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 3.0039 6196.3631

1 3.0098 6195.9782

4 2.9118 4202.57153

6 3.0019 6196.49234

5 2.9629 6199.08275

2 2.9369 6200.84306

1 2.9038 6203.13377

3 2.8739 5205.24428

6 2.9668 6198.81449

2 2.9159 6202.284710

4 2.9378 6200.785211

5 2.9558 6199.556312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.9484

2.8739

3.0098

5.75

4

6

200.09

195.97

205.24

0.0432 2.9317Std Dev: 



Car#: 31

Racer: Nixon O.

InvictusPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.5668 2229.8021

2 2.5718 1229.3552

6 2.5698 2229.53143

1 2.5808 2228.55234

4 2.5658 1229.89285

3 2.5658 1229.89306

3 2.5609 1230.33337

6 2.5728 1229.26368

4 2.5538 1230.97489

5 2.5719 2229.345310

2 2.5708 1229.445611

1 2.5748 2229.086312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5688

2.5538

2.5808

1.42

1

2

229.62

228.55

230.97

0.0069 0.6225Std Dev: 



Car#: 47

Racer: Ryland F.

MAGAPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.6139 4225.6671

3 2.6019 3226.70122

6 2.6109 3225.92183

2 2.6149 4225.57214

1 2.6038 2226.53265

4 2.5999 3226.87306

5 2.5988 1226.97387

1 2.6039 3226.52458

3 2.5858 2228.11499

6 2.6048 1226.445210

2 2.6458 2222.945911

4 2.6109 4225.926312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6079

2.5858

2.6458

2.67

1

4

226.18

222.94

228.11

0.0143 1.2313Std Dev: 



Car#: 50

Racer: Rhett J.

Football ManPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8159 5209.4751

2 2.8129 5209.6982

5 2.8258 4208.73133

1 2.8368 6207.93184

3 2.8128 5209.70215

6 2.8848 6204.47326

2 2.8338 6208.15337

4 2.8158 6209.48388

5 2.8519 5206.82449

1 2.8528 5206.765110

3 2.6199 3225.146111

6 2.6128 5225.756312

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7980

2.6128

2.8848

5.08

3

6

211.01

204.47

225.75

0.0874 6.9174Std Dev: 



Car#: 53

Racer: Sarah R.

CreatifulPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.809 5209.9861

3 2.7809 4212.1082

4 2.6249 4224.71123

5 2.7559 3214.03204

2 2.7538 5214.19235

1 2.7819 4212.03326

1 2.7709 4212.87337

4 2.7579 5213.87468

3 2.7359 5215.59509

6 2.7798 5212.195610

5 2.7419 5215.126011

2 2.7479 4214.656412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7534

2.6249

2.8090

4.42

3

5

214.28

209.98

224.71

0.0454 3.6462Std Dev: 



Car#: 85

Racer: Eli D.

The EaglePrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

1 2.6268 2224.5561

2 2.6088 5226.10142

6 2.5998 2226.88163

4 2.5928 2227.49214

3 2.5879 3227.92235

5 2.5938 2227.40256

4 2.5799 3228.63347

3 2.5828 2228.37398

2 2.5909 1227.66459

1 2.5898 2227.764710

5 2.5878 2227.935611

6 2.5808 2228.556012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.5935

2.5799

2.6268

2.33

1

5

227.44

224.55

228.63

0.0132 1.1521Std Dev: 



Car#: 100

Racer: Nixon F.

Utah UtesPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.6588 3221.8581

5 2.6068 3226.27102

3 2.6068 4226.27143

1 2.6098 3226.01164

2 2.6008 1226.79265

6 2.6088 1226.10296

6 2.5998 3226.88377

2 2.6009 4226.78428

4 2.6008 2226.79459

5 2.5989 2226.965110

3 2.6088 2226.105711

1 2.6048 4226.446212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6088

2.5989

2.6588

2.67

1

4

226.10

221.85

226.96

0.0162 1.3819Std Dev: 



Car#: 19

Racer: Caleb L.

AlienPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.9839 6197.6821

3 2.8989 6203.4772

2 2.9959 6196.88133

1 3.0609 5192.70154

5 3.0299 6194.67245

6 3.1209 6189.00286

3 3.0269 6194.87347

6 3.0848 6191.21428

4 2.9979 5196.75499

2 3.0169 6195.515410

1 3.0478 6193.535711

5 3.0158 5195.586112

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

3.0234

2.8989

3.1209

5.75

5

6

195.15

189.00

203.47

0.0555 3.6153Std Dev: 



Car#: 33

Racer: Kadence L.

Cyber TruckPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

4 2.8389 4207.7731

3 2.8268 6208.6652

2 2.8468 5207.19123

1 2.8828 6204.61144

5 2.9079 6202.84225

6 2.8729 6205.31266

5 2.8538 5206.69397

3 2.8398 4207.71448

6 2.8889 6204.18509

2 2.8649 6205.895310

1 2.8838 6204.545811

4 2.8769 5205.036212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8654

2.8268

2.9079

5.42

4

6

205.87

202.84

208.66

0.0243 1.7479Std Dev: 



Car#: 14

Racer: Lincoln L.

The CheesePrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

2 2.8728 5205.3221

4 2.8758 5205.1142

5 2.9128 6202.50163

1 2.8879 5204.25204

6 2.9058 5202.99255

3 2.8799 5204.81276

3 2.8978 5203.55367

1 2.9258 6201.60398

6 2.8178 4209.33459

2 2.8639 4205.964910

4 2.8658 6205.825111

5 2.8769 6205.036412

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.8819

2.8178

2.9258

5.17

4

6

204.69

201.60

209.33

0.0279 1.9966Std Dev: 



Car#: 101

Racer: Bishop W.

BP1Primary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.6909 5219.2011

5 2.6789 2220.18152

2 2.6488 4222.68183

4 2.6699 4220.92234

3 2.6418 3223.27265

1 2.6818 5219.94296

6 2.6428 4223.19347

3 2.7039 4218.15418

5 2.6558 4222.10469

2 2.6489 3222.675110

4 2.6509 4222.515611

1 2.6528 3222.355912

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6639

2.6418

2.7039

3.75

2

5

221.43

218.15

223.27

0.0206 1.7008Std Dev: 



Car#: 18

Racer: Liam T.

Gotta Go FastPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

5 2.7708 6212.8811

2 2.7318 5215.9272

1 2.7608 5213.65103

6 2.7508 3214.43154

3 2.6329 2224.03225

4 2.6279 3224.45276

5 2.6328 3224.04367

1 2.6289 2224.37448

3 2.6109 4225.92479

6 2.6228 4224.895310

4 2.6288 3224.385711

2 2.6248 4224.726012

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.6687

2.6109

2.7708

3.67

2

6

221.14

212.88

225.92

0.0635 5.1784Std Dev: 



Car#: 16

Racer: Lucy T.

Watermellon SlicePrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

3 2.8578 4206.4021

6 2.8438 6207.41102

4 2.7938 5211.13173

2 2.7169 3217.10224

1 2.6879 3219.44255

5 2.6639 4221.42296

1 2.6639 3221.42357

4 2.6859 4219.61398

5 2.6628 3221.51419

3 2.6658 3221.265210

2 2.6069 1226.265711

6 2.5878 3227.936212

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7031

2.5878

2.8578

3.50

1

6

218.41

206.40

227.93

0.0860 6.8128Std Dev: 



Car#: 22

Racer: Addie H.

Greased LightningPrimary

12/4/2024

Car Statistics

Group: Primary

Heat Lane Time Place

Speed 

(MPH)Race #

6 2.7569 3213.9551

2 2.7289 4216.15102

4 2.7389 2215.36133

5 2.7418 5215.13194

3 2.7699 4212.95255

1 2.7488 5214.58306

4 2.7509 4214.42357

3 2.7599 4213.72378

2 2.7918 3211.28449

1 2.7828 6211.964610

5 2.7998 4210.675411

6 2.7808 5212.115812

Avg: 

Best: 

Worst: 

2.7626

2.7289

2.7998

4.08

2

6

213.52

210.67

216.15

0.0224 1.7305Std Dev: 


